
Missouri Baptist (5-5) -vs- Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) (0-5)
2021-04-02 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tate, Haley (1)
Loss: Bradford, Brandi (1)
HBP: Bradford, Brandi
PB: Berry, Sydney, Pfeiffer, Megan, Turbyfill, Katelyn, Corby, Jordan, Ruiz, Skylar, Meddows, Cami, Schlemmer, Isabella, Sievers, Shelby,
Tate, Haley, Greer, Kyrah, Chandler, Caitlyn, Bealom, Tiara
 
Start: 16:00   Time: 16:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Missouri Baptist 3 4 5 10 0 22 21 0
Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Missouri Baptist 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bone, Madalyn ss 5 3 4 3 0 0 0
Corby, Jordan 2b 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Wessel, Ellie 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Tate, Haley p 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Dunaway, Ally 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pingel, Allison 1b 4 2 3 3 1 0 0
Chadwick, Kaitlyn c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Brown, Miranda c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pfeiffer, Megan dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Meddows, Cami lf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
    Sievers, Shelby 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Turbyfill, Katelyn 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Brake, Kolby 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Berry, Sydney rf 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Ruiz, Skylar 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Schlemmer, Isabella cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Totals 34 22 21 19 5 1 0

2B: Tate, Haley (1)
3B: Wessel, Ellie (1); Corby, Jordan (1); Meddows, Cami (1)
HR: Pingel, Allison (1)
SF: Corby, Jordan (1); Chadwick, Kaitlyn (1)
SB: Bone, Madalyn (2)
HBP: Brake, Kolby (1); Dunaway, Ally (1)

Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greer, Kyrah cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wheeler, Anna lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Palmer, Zaria ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Atuatasi, Remani 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chandler, Caitlyn c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Clark-Payton, Ciera 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradford, Brandi p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
O'Neal, Shania rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bealom, Tiara 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 0 8 0

E: Palmer, Zaria (1); O'Neal, Shania (2); Bradford, Brandi (1); Clark-
Payton, Ciera (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tate, Haley (W, 1) 3.0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 1 42
Dunaway, Ally 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 3 13
Totals 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 15 15 0 4 55

Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradford, Brandi (L, 1) 4.0 19 22 15 4 1 0 0 2 0 29 35 1 2 108
Palmer, Zaria 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 18
Totals 21 22 15 5 1 0 0 2 0 34 41 2 3 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Madalyn Bone singled to left 0 0
Jordan Corby singled to first 0 0
Madalyn Bone advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Madalyn Bone was out stretching(3-6) 0 0
Jordan Corby advanced to second, advanced on the throw 0 0
Haley Tate doubled to left 0 0
Jordan Corby Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Allison Pingel hit a 2 run home run(1) to left on a 1-1 count 1 0
Haley Tate Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Kaitlyn Chadwick struck out swinging 2 0
Megan Pfeiffer popped out to short(6) 2 0

Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Kyrah GREER struck out swinging 2 0
Anna WHEELER struck out swinging 2 0
Zaria PALMER struck out swinging 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
O'NEAL moves to 2B. BEALOM moves to RF 2 0
Cami Meddows tripled to left 2 0
Katelyn Turbyfill singled to center 2 0
Cami Meddows Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Sydney Berry reached base on Brandi BRADFORD's misplayed grounder(E1) 3 0
Katelyn Turbyfill advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 0
Katelyn Turbyfill advanced to third, via previous entered error 3 0
Madalyn Bone reached base on Shania O'NEAL's misplayed grounder(E4) 3 0
Katelyn Turbyfill Scored, on the batted ball 4 0
Sydney Berry advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 0
Madalyn Bone advanced to second, on a stolen base 4 0
Jordan Corby hit a sacrifice fly to second(4) 4 0
Sydney Berry Scored, on the batted ball 5 0
Madalyn Bone advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 0
Haley Tate reached base on Ciera CLARK-PAYTON's wild throw(E5) 5 0
Madalyn Bone Scored, on the batted ball 6 0
Allison Pingel grounded out to short(6-3) 6 0
Haley Tate advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 0
Kaitlyn Chadwick flied out to left(7) 6 0

Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Remani ATUATASI struck out swinging 6 0
Caitlyn CHANDLER lined out to short(6) 6 0
Ciera CLARK-PAYTON grounded out to short(6-3) 6 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Megan Pfeiffer singled to third 6 0
Cami Meddows singled to third 6 0
Megan Pfeiffer advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 0
Cami Meddows advanced to second, advanced on the throw 6 0
Katelyn Turbyfill grounded out to third(5-3) 6 0
Sydney Berry singled to center 6 0
Megan Pfeiffer Scored, on the batted ball 7 0
Cami Meddows Scored, on the batted ball 8 0
Sydney Berry advanced to second, advanced on the throw 8 0



Madalyn Bone singled to third 8 0
Sydney Berry advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 0
Madalyn Bone advanced to second, on a stolen base 8 0
Jordan Corby tripled to center 8 0
Sydney Berry Scored, on the batted ball 9 0
Madalyn Bone Scored, on the batted ball 10 0
Jordan Corby Scored 11 0
Haley Tate singled to center 11 0
Allison Pingel reached on a walk 11 0
Haley Tate advanced to second 11 0
Haley Tate advanced to third 11 0
Allison Pingel advanced to second 11 0
Kaitlyn Chadwick hit a sacrifice fly to left(7) 11 0
Haley Tate was forced out(7-5) 11 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Brandi BRADFORD struck out swinging 11 0
Shania O'NEAL struck out swinging 11 0
Tiara BEALOM struck out swinging 11 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Substitution - No Change 11 0
Pfeiffer. Schlemmer 11 0
Isabella Schlemmer reached on a walk 11 0
Cami Meddows singled to the infield 11 0
Isabella Schlemmer advanced to second, on the batted ball 11 0
Brake pinch hitting for Turbyfill 11 0
Kolby Brake singled to third 11 0
Isabella Schlemmer advanced to third, on the batted ball 11 0
Isabella Schlemmer Scored, on Zaria PALMER's missed catch(E6) 12 0
Cami Meddows advanced to second, on the batted ball 12 0
Ruiz pinch hitting for Berry 12 0
Skylar Ruiz singled to third 12 0
Cami Meddows advanced to third, on the batted ball 12 0
Kolby Brake advanced to second, on the batted ball 12 0
Cami Meddows Scored 13 0
Kolby Brake advanced to third 13 0
Skylar Ruiz advanced to second 13 0
Madalyn Bone singled to left 13 0
Kolby Brake Scored, on the batted ball 14 0
Skylar Ruiz advanced to third, on the batted ball 14 0
Wessel pinch hitting for Corby 14 0
Ellie Wessel tripled to center 14 0
Skylar Ruiz Scored, on the batted ball 15 0
Madalyn Bone Scored, on the batted ball 16 0
Dunaway pinch hitting for Tate. Schlemmer moves to CF. Pfeiffer came in to play DP 16 0
Ally Dunaway hit by pitch 16 0
Allison Pingel singled to left 16 0
Ellie Wessel Scored, on the batted ball 17 0
Ally Dunaway advanced to second, on the batted ball 17 0
Kaitlyn Chadwick reached on a walk 17 0
Ally Dunaway advanced to third 17 0
Allison Pingel advanced to second 17 0
Pfeiffer. Schlemmer 17 0
Isabella Schlemmer popped out to short(6) 17 0
Pfeiffer came in to play DP, Meddows goes out. Schlemmer moves to CF. Sievers pinch hitting for 17 0
Shelby Sievers reached on a walk 17 0
Ally Dunaway Scored 18 0
Allison Pingel advanced to third 18 0
Kaitlyn Chadwick advanced to second 18 0



Kolby Brake hit by pitch 18 0
Allison Pingel Scored, on the batted ball 19 0
Kaitlyn Chadwick advanced to third, on the batted ball 19 0
Shelby Sievers advanced to second, on the batted ball 19 0
Skylar Ruiz reached base on Shania O'NEAL's missed catch(E4) 19 0
Kaitlyn Chadwick Scored, on the batted ball 20 0
Shelby Sievers advanced to third, on the batted ball 20 0
Kolby Brake advanced to second, on the batted ball 20 0
Kolby Brake was out advancing(1) 20 0
Madalyn Bone singled to center 20 0
Shelby Sievers Scored, on the batted ball 21 0
Skylar Ruiz advanced to third, on the batted ball 21 0
Appeal: Madalyn Bone was called out, left base early 21 0

Runs: 10   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Meddows came in to play LF, Sievers goes out. Wessel moves to 2B. Dunaway moves to P. Brake moves to
3B. Ruiz moves to RF 21 0
Kyrah GREER grounded out to short(6-3) 21 0
Brown came in to play C, Chadwick goes out. Pfeiffer 21 0
Anna WHEELER popped out to second(4) 21 0
Zaria PALMER grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 21 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
PALMER moves to P. ATUATASI moves to SS. BRADFORD moves to 1B 21 0
Ellie Wessel singled to center 21 0
Ally Dunaway flied out to left(7) 21 0
Allison Pingel singled to right 21 0
Ellie Wessel advanced to second, on the batted ball 21 0
Miranda Brown popped out to short(6) 21 0
Schlemmer 21 0
Isabella Schlemmer reached on a walk 21 0
Ellie Wessel advanced to third 21 0
Allison Pingel advanced to second 21 0
Cami Meddows grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 21 0

Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Schlemmer moves to CF 21 0
Remani ATUATASI grounded out to short(6-3) 21 0
Caitlyn CHANDLER struck out swinging 21 0
Ciera CLARK-PAYTON lined out to third(5) 21 0


